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SCHEDULE OF SERVICE FEES 
Private & Brokered Services From 1 July 2024 

This fee schedule is subject to change at any time providing 4 weeks notice to customers. Prices are all GST exclusive. 

 

Services Type of Shift Duration Amount 

Home and Community Services 
o Domestic assistance 
o Cleaning, household tasks and shopping 
o Meal Preparation 
o Transport Assistance 

Daytime 
After Hours 
Saturday 
Sunday 
Public Holiday 

Per hour 
Per Hour 
Per Hour 
Per Hour 
Per Hour 

$70.00 
$78.80 

$105.00 
$140.00 
$175.00 

Home and Community Care Support Services 
o Personal Care 
o Social Support 
o Respite Care 
o Medication Assistance 

Daytime 
After Hours 
Saturday 
Sunday 
Public Holiday 

Per hour 
Per Hour 
Per Hour 
Per Hour 
Per Hour 

$80.00 
$90.00 

$120.00 
$160.00 
$200.00 

Social Support Group  Per Hour Per Hour $20.00 

Nursing Services (AHPRA Registered) 
 

Daytime 
After Hours 
Saturday 
Sunday 
Public Holiday 

Per hour 
Per hour 
Per hour 
Per hour 
Per hour 

$130.00 
$146.30 
$195.00 
$260.00 
$325.00 

Case Management  Per hour $110.00 

Staff travel to Customer  
(Up to 12 kilometres thereafter $1.50 per kilometre)  Per trip $20.00 

Fees per service user 

Group Activity – Transport One Way $11.00 

Transport 1:1  Per kilometre $1.50 

Meal Per occasion  $11.00 

Morning Tea Per occasion  $6.00 

 Other services and equipment prices will be provided upon request. Minimum of 30 minutes shifts.  

 

 

 

 

  


