

## SCHEDULE OF SERVICE FEES Private & Brokered Services From 1 July 2024

This fee schedule is subject to change at any time providing 4 weeks notice to customers. Prices are all GST exclusive.

Services	Type of Shift	Duration	Amount
Home and Community Services	Daytime	Per hour	\$70.00
<ul> <li>Domestic assistance</li> <li>Cleaning, household tasks and shopping</li> <li>Meal Preparation</li> <li>Transport Assistance</li> </ul>	After Hours	Per Hour	\$78.80
	Saturday	Per Hour	\$105.00
	Sunday	Per Hour	\$140.00
	Public Holiday	Per Hour	\$175.00
Home and Community Care Support Services  o Personal Care o Social Support o Respite Care o Medication Assistance	Daytime	Per hour	\$80.00
	After Hours	Per Hour	\$90.00
	Saturday	Per Hour	\$120.00
	Sunday	Per Hour	\$160.00
	Public Holiday	Per Hour	\$200.00
Social Support Group	Per Hour	Per Hour	\$20.00
Nursing Services (AHPRA Registered)	Daytime	Per hour	\$130.00
	After Hours	Per hour	\$146.30
	Saturday	Per hour	\$195.00
	Sunday	Per hour	\$260.00
	Public Holiday	Per hour	\$325.00
Case Management		Per hour	\$110.00
Staff travel to Customer (Up to 12 kilometres thereafter \$1.50 per kilometre)		Per trip	\$20.00
Fees per service user			
Group Activity – Transport		One Way	\$11.00
Transport 1:1		Per kilometre	\$1.50
Meal		Per occasion	\$11.00
Morning Tea		Per occasion	\$6.00

Other services and equipment prices will be provided upon request. Minimum of 30 minutes shifts.

Version 6: May 2024 Review: May 2025